Genovesi,

1 2022-05798
COURT: Supreme

2022-05799
COURT: Supreme

2 2024-11103
COURT: County

2024-11104
COURT: County

3 2024-07848
COURT: County

4 2023-08873
COURT: County

5 2024-13139
COURT: County

6 2023-05204
COURT: Supreme

7 2024-08895
COURT: Supreme

8 2023-11655
COURT: Supreme

9 2023-04551
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-10960
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

APPELLATE DIVISION

CALENDAR FOR: Wednesday,

SECOND DEPARTMENT
September 17, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

People v Lowe, Eugene
COUNTY: Queens

People v Lowe, Eugene
COUNTY: Queens

J.P., Miller, Ventura and Love, JJ.

People v McClenic, Daryle

COUNTY: Nassau

People v McClenic, Daryle

COUNTY: Nassau

People of State of New York v Diaz

COUNTY: Rockland

People v McGougain, Yaquba

COUNTY:

People of the State of New York v Jules

COUNTY: Suffolk

Laruccia v Lewis J. Newton & Sons

COUNTY: Nassau

Campanale v Towne Plaza Mastic Realty, LLC

COUNTY: Suffolk

Cordell v City of New York

COUNTY: Kings

Matter of O'Neill v Newburgh Enlarged City School District

COUNTY: Orange

Pollard v 38-18 Cresent St.,

COUNTY: Queens

J/0: Judgment RENDERED :
J/0: Judgment RENDERED :
J/0: Judgment RENDERED
J/0: Judgment RENDERED
J/0: Order DATED:
Westchester J/0: Judgment RENDERED
J/0: Order DATED:
J/0: Order DATED:
J/0: Order DATED:
J/0: Judgment DATED:

J/0: Order DATED:
LLC
J/0: Order DATED:

Page 1 of 1

07/05/2022

07/02/2022

:10/15/2024

:10/15/2024

07/31/2024

:09/18/2023

11/22/2024

12/12/2022

04/17/2024

09/25/2023

02/24/2023

09/05/2024



