SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Wednesday, September 17, 2025 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Genovesi, J.P., Miller, Ventura and Love, JJ.

1 2022-05798 COURT: Supreme	People v Lowe, Eugene COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 07/05/2022
2022-05799 COURT: Supreme	People v Lowe, Eugene COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 07/02/2022
2 2024-11103 COURT: County	People v McClenic, Daryle COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment	RENDERED:10/15/2024
2024-11104 COURT: County	People v McClenic, Daryle COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment	RENDERED:10/15/2024
3 2024-07848 COURT: County	People of State of New York v Diaz COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Order	DATED: 07/31/2024
4 2023-08873 COURT: County	People v McGougain, Yaquba COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 09/18/2023
5 2024-13139 COURT: County	People of the State of New York v Jules COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED: 11/22/2024
6 2023-05204 COURT: Supreme	Laruccia v Lewis J. Newton & Sons COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED: 12/12/2022
7 2024-08895 COURT: Supreme	Campanale v Towne Plaza Mastic Realty, LLC COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED: 04/17/2024
8 2023-11655 COURT: Supreme	Cordell v City of New York COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment	DATED: 09/25/2023
9 2023-04551 COURT: Supreme	Matter of O'Neill v Newburgh Enlarged City School COUNTY: Orange J/O: Order	District DATED: 02/24/2023
10 2024-10960 COURT: Supreme	Pollard v 38-18 Cresent St., LLC COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED: 09/05/2024